Re 215/11		
Earma DTO 1505 (David 01.00)	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERSE US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERSE United States Patent apg Wademark Office	
1-10-11 F	FEB 14 2011	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1036	617833 iments or the new address (es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party (res)	
F N B. Capital Corporation, LLC	Name. Innovative Concepts in Entertainment, Inc.	
	Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_November 3, 2010	Street Address. <u>10123 Main Street</u>	
Assignment Merger	City Clarence	
Joint Research Agreement	State New York	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country USA ZIP 14031	
Other Termination of Patent Security Intere	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application B Patent No (s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No 022380/0369 See page 2 for properties	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_6	
Name _ Diane K Church, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$_240.00	
Internal Address <u>Hurwitz & Fine, P C.</u>		
Street Address:1300 Liberty Building	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
City Buffalo	8. Payment Information	
StateNew York Zip _14202		
Phone Number 849-8900		
Fax Number	Deposit Account Number	
	Autorized User Name 00000023 5330175	
Email Address <u>dkc@hurwitzfine.com</u>	01 FC:8021 200.00 P	
9. Signature:	2 16 11	
Signature		
Diane K Church Name of Person Signing	Total\number of pages including cover	

ł

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 025786 FRAME: 0561

٠

.

SCHEDULE A

1

÷

PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS

LETTER PATENTS

PATENT NO.	DATE ISSUED	TITLE
5,330,175	7/19/1994	BASKETBALL ASSEMBLY
		WITH ROTABLE AND
		LINEARLY
		DISPLACEABLE HOOP
5,752,699	05/17/1998	COIN OPERATED
		AMUSEMENT MACHINE
6,588,760	07/08/2003	CYLINDRICAL CRANE
		GAME
6,899,337	05/31/2005	CRANE AMUSEMENT
		GAME
D466,177	11/26/2002	CYLINDRICAL CRANE
		GAME
EP1233824B1	08/28/2002	A PRIZE VENDING
		MACHINE-REPEAT GRAB

PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
11/074,854	03/08/2005	ROLL-DOWN GAME WITH MOVING TARGET AND
		INTERACTIVE ASSEMBLY
		AND METHOD FOR
		PLAYING A ROLL-DOWN
		GAME

	/10/2011 JS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)	Ited States Patent and Trademark Offic
	03615009
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
F.N.B Capital Corporation, LLC	Name. Innovative Concepts in Entertainment, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗙 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10123 Main Street Recorder
Execution Date(s) November 3, 2010	
Assignment Merger	S TEL S
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. <u>Clarence</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 14031
Other_Termination of Patent Security Intere	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No (s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	•
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 0
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Diane K. Church, Esg.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hurwitz & Fine, P.C.</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Internal Address: Street Address 1300 Liberty Building	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane K. Church, Esq. Internal Address: Hurwitz & Fine, P.C. Street Address. 1300 Liberty Building City. Buffalo State' New York Zip 14202	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane K. Church, Esq. Internal Address: Hurwitz & Fine, P.C. Street Address. 1300 Liberty Building City. Buffalo State' New York Zip 14202	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane K. Church, Esq. Internal Address: Hurwitz & Fine, P.C. Street Address. 1300 Liberty Building City. Buffalo State: New York Zip 14202 Phone Number: (716) 849-8900 Fax Number. (716) 855-0874	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 httached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane K. Church, Esq. Internal Address: Hurwitz & Fine, P.C. Street Address. 1300 Liberty Building City. Buffalo State: New York Zip 14202 Phone Number: (716) 849-8900 Fax Number. (716) 855-0874 Email Address dkc@hurwitzfine.com 9. Signature: WWAWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW	B. Patent No.(s) Assignment for Security Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369 attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

1

۲

REEL: 025786 FRAME: 0563

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November <u>3</u>, 2010, is made by F.N.B. CAPITAL CORPORATION, LLC (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Innovative Concepts in Entertainment, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted a security interest in certain intellectual property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in letter patents, design patents an patent applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2009 identified as Reel/Frame No. 022380/0369; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents upon payment in full of all of the Obligations (as defined in that certain Note Purchase Agreement, dated June 9, 2008 among the Secured Party, ICE Acquisition Holding Corp. and Grantor).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment in full of the Obligations, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in all of the Grantor's Patents referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Party has caused this Termination of Patent Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

F.N.B. CAPITAL CORPORATION, LLC Bv: Name: Title:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GRANTEE

STATE OF RAME

On this 3^{4} day of November, 2010 before me personally appeared 5^{4} before 3^{4} for 3^{4} by proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

1000 seal} Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
Notanal Seal	
Kelly Good, Notary Public	
Ross Twp Allegheny County	
My Commission Expires Aug 5, 2012	
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes	
PATENT	
REEL: 025786 FRAME: 0564	ŀ

RECORDED: 01/10/2011